

D/L- 12
06/05/2025
Ct. No.-7
Aritra

C.O. 3933 of 2024

With

CAN 1/2025

Premal Sen & Anr.

Versus

Ranjit Sen & Ors.

Mr. Jishnu Saha

Mr. Debasish Ghosh

Mr. Prantik Garai

Mr. Ishan Saha

Ms. Richa Raman

Mr. Sayak Chakraborty

...for the petitioners

Mr. H.L. Majumdar

Ms. Madhuja Ritwika

....for the opposite party No.1

Affidavit of service filed today is taken on record.

IA No. CAN 1/2025

This is an application for extension of interim order. After hearing the learned advocates appearing for the respective parties and upon going through the averments made in the said application, this Court is of the considered view that the petitioner was prevented by sufficient cause for not taking steps for extension of the interim order prior to its expiry. In view thereof, the interim order passed on February 18, 2025 is extended till the end of the month of August, 2025 or until further orders, whichever is earlier.

Accordingly, CAN 1/2025 stands disposed of.

In re:- C.O. 3933 of 2024

List this matter under the heading 'Contested Application' in the monthly list of July, 2025.

(Hiranmay Bhattacharyya, J.)