

30.03.2026
Item No.40
Ct. No. 30
Aloke

**CO 3933 of 2024
with
CAN 2 of 2026**

**Premal Sen & Anr.
Vs
Ranjit Sen & Ors.**

Mr. Jishnu Saha
Mr. Prantik Garai
Mr. Shaan Saha
Mr. Sayak Chakraborty
Ms. Richa Raman
... for the petitioner

Mr. H.L. Majumar
Ms. Madhuja Riwtika
... for the Intervenor/O.P. No.1

1. Written notes filed by the opposite party herein be kept with the record.
2. Petitioners intend to file their written notes along with the judgments relied upon.
3. Heard the learned counsels for the parties.
4. The matter be listed for further hearing in the **monthly list of May, 2026.**
5. Interim order be extended till 20th May, 2026 or until further orders whichever is earlier.

(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)