

Item No.- 450
19.05.2026
Court No. 6
Rohan

**In the High Court at Calcutta
Civil Revisional Jurisdiction
Appellate Side**

**C.O. 3933 of 2024
With
I.A. No.: CAN 2 of 2026**

**Premal Sen & Anr.
Versus
Ranjit Sen & Ors.**

Mr. Prantik Garai,
Mr. Sayak Chakraborty,
Ms. Richa Raman.

... for the Petitioners

Mr. H. L. Majumdar,
Ms. Madhuja Ritwika.

... for the Intervenor/Opposite Party

1. Having heard the learned advocates appearing for the respective parties and having considered the materials on record, the interim order granted earlier is extended till June 15, 2026 or until further orders, whichever is earlier.
2. Liberty to mention.

(Om Narayan Rai, J.)